Policy 6012

LAMONT COUNTY POLICY

TITLE	:	AGRICULTURAL BOARD CHAIRMAN
CLASSIFICATION	:	N/A
DEPARTMENT	:	AGRICULTURAL SERVICE BOARD
REPORTS TO	:	AGRICULTURAL SERVICE BOARD
RESOLUTION	:	89-41, ASB05-39

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

The Agricultural Board Chairman shall:

- be elected by members of Council at each Organizational Meeting.
- conduct the Agricultural Service Board meeting and assist in information of agenda;
- act as a liaison between the Agricultural Service Board and County Council, and/or Government officials, when necessary;
- act as a liaison between the Agricultural Service Board and the farming community;
- keep current with issues and events affecting agriculture;
- oversee Agricultural Service Board budget and programs;
- ensure policy is updated and followed